

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5977 OF 2001

HARI PRASAD PANDEY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Suchita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Shirish Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 3.15 P.M. and concluded at 3.30 P.M. Thereafter Mr. D.K. Goswami, counsel for the respondent started his arguments and after some arguments requested for some time to file better affidavit. Put up after four weeks as part heard.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master