

<

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5977 OF 2001

HARI PRASAD PANDEY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent-State of U.P. prays for further
four weeks' time to file better affidavit in terms of order dated 25.10.2007.

Time, as prayed for, is granted. Put up after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(R.K. Kumar)
Court Master